

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26525/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2008 in CWP No. 9651/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26650 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27115 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master