

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26525/2008

RAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26650 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27115 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Chabra, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service  
and served respondents may file counter affidavit before  
15.5.2009.

List the matter on 15.5.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar