

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26525/2008

RAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26650 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27115 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

R-1 and 5 are served. There is change of counsel for R-1,
fresh Vakalatnama is filed without taking N.O.C.. Counsel is
directed to file N.O.C.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of dasti
service on unserved respondent.

List the matter on 31.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar