

^

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26525/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2008 in CWP No. 9651/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26650 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27115 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate is directed to file no objection
certificate as required to be filed in the office report.

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit
regarding outcome of dasti service on unserved respondents in SLP
Nos.26525,26650 and 27115/2008.

List the matter on 11.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar