

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26525/2008

RAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26650 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27115 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice on all the Respondents in other two matters is complete. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate who appearing for Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 has filed vakalatnama in SLP(C) No. 27650/2008, but she has not filed vakalatnama for Respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 26525/2008. Respondent No.2 is a private party, who is

....2/-

ITEM No. 42

- 2 -

common in all the three matters and has entered appearance in-person in SLP(C) No. 27650/2008. He has also adopted the counter affidavit filed by Mr. Gurvinder Singh in SLP(C) No. 27115/2008. Hence, service is complete. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate is directed to file vakalatnama for the Union Territory of Chandigarh in the cases where she is appearing.

Thereafter, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS