

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26525/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2008 in                      CWP No.  
9651/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26650 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27115 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2010            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.  
                                      Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
                                      Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
  
                                      Respondent-in-person  
  
                                      Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
                                      Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on  
instructions,            seeks        leave        to        withdraw        the  
petitions.                Special        leave        petitions        are  
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ravi P. Verma)            (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master              Court Master